 1 of 13 112006
 DS75LV
Digital Thermometer and Thermostat
DESCRIPTION
This low-voltage (1.7V to 3.7V) digital thermometer
and thermostat provides 9-, 10-, 11-, or 12-bit digital
temperature readings over a -55°C to +125°C range

DS75LV: Digital Thermometer and Thermostat
 13 of 13
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART TEMP RANGE PACKAGE
MARKING PIN-PACKAGE
DS75LVS+ -55°C to +125°C DS75L* DS75LV (150-mil) 8-SO
DS75LVS+T&R -55°C to +125°C DS75L* DS75LV (150-mil) 8-SO, 2500 Piece Tape-and-Reel
DS75LVU+ -55°C to +125°C DS75L** DS75LV 8-µSOP (µMAX)
DS75LVU+T&
R -55°C to +125°C DS75L** DS75LV 8-µSOP (µMAX), 3000 Piece Tape-and-Reel
DS75LVS -55°C to +125°C DS75L DS75LV (150-mil) 8-SO
DS75LVS/T&R -55°C to +125°C DS75L DS75LV (150-mil) 8-SO, 2500 Piece Tape-and-Reel
DS75LVU -55°C to +125°C DS75L DS75LV 8-µSOP (µMAX)
DS75LVU/T&R -55°C to +125°C DS75L DS75LV 8-µSOP (µMAX), 3000 Piece Tape-and-Reel
* A “+” symbol is also marked on the package near the pin 1 indicator.
**The DS75LV has a maximum operating voltage of 3.7V. Contact Dallas Semiconductor for information on the availability of a 3.7V to 5.5V
version of the DS75LV.
PACKAGE INFORMATION